
 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD 
REGION 32 

 
SOLARCITY CORP. 
 
             and 
 
RAVI WHITWORTH, an Individual 

 
Case 32-CA-180523 
  
 
 

 

Date November 2, 2018 
  
  

 

 
CORRECTED AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF COUNSEL FOR THE GENERAL 

COUNSEL’S RESPONSE TO THE BOARD’S NOTICE TO SHOW CAUSE 
 
 

I, the undersigned employee of the National Labor Relations Board, being duly sworn, depose and say that on the 
date indicated above I served the above-entitled document(s) upon the persons at the addresses and in the manner 
indicated below. Persons listed below under "E-Service" have voluntarily consented to receive service 
electronically, and such service has been effected on the same date indicated above. 
 
Peter David Urias, Senior Counsel 
SolarCity Corporation 
3055 Clearview Way  
San Mateo, CA 94402-3709 
VIA EMAIL: purias@solarcity.com 
 

Gordon A. Letter Esq. 
Littler Mendelson, P.C. 
2049 Century Park East, Suite 500  
Los Angeles, CA 90067-3107 
VIA EMAIL: gletter@littler.com 

Lisa Lin Garcia, Esq. 
Littler Mendelson, P.C. 
333 Bush Street, 34th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
VIA EMAIL: llgarcia@littler.com 

Richard H. Rahm, Esq. 
Littler Mendelson, P.C. 
333 Bush Street, 34th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
VIA EMAIL: rrahm@littler.com 
 

Jahan C. Sagafi, Esq. 
Outten & Golden LLP 
1 Embarcadero Center, 38th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
VIA EMAIL: jsagafi@outtengolden.com 
 

Robert N. Fisher, Esq. 
Outten & Golden LLP 
3 Park Avenue, 29th Floor 
New York, NY 10016 
VIA EMAIL: rfisher@outtengolden.com 
 

Office of the Executive Secretary 
National Labor Relations Board 
1015  Half Street SE 
Washington, DC 20570-0001 
VIA E-FILE 
 

 

November 2, 2018  Ida Lam, Designated Agent of NLRB 
Date  Name 

 
/s/ Ida Lam 

  Signature 
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